
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
85 
77 
96 
50 
26 
7 

16 
99 
12 
46 

Name 
WELIN Jake / VALLI Joakim 
MÄKINEN Emma / SIEKKINEN Juho 
GRÖNTHAL Markus / HOLAPPA Atte 
RANTANEN Marko 
POHJANHARJU Ossi 
HAAVISTO Lari / SALONEN Matias 
KIVIMÄKI Aleksi / KIVIMÄKI Herman 
WIRTANEN Otto / RAITANEN Rami 
MAKKONEN Martin 
MALDONADO Daniel 

Class 
BMW Xtreme 
BMW Xtreme 
BMW Xtreme 
BMW Xtreme 
BMW Xtreme 
BMW Xtreme 
BMW Xtreme 
BMW Xtreme 
BMW Xtreme 
BMW 9X 

Total Tm 
34:52.043 
34:55.723 
34:56.659 
35:06.536 
35:11.503 
35:19.576 
35:22.068 
35:24.368 
35:30.304 
36:16.358 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 

Diff 

3.680 
4.616 

14.493 
19.460 
27.533 
30.025 
32.325 
38.261 

1:24.315 

Gap 

3.680 
0.936 
9.877 
4.967 
8.073 
2.492 
2.300 
5.936 

46.054 

Best Tm 
1:28.331 
1:28.665 
1:28.773 
1:29.358 
1:29.464 
1:29.870 
1:30.164 
1:30.066 
1:28.521 
1:32.469 

In Lap 
5 
9 
7 
8 
3 

19 
3 
8 
9 

13 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
#16; WARNING ( TRACK LIMITS )  
#12; WARNING (+10sec & 1 penalty point) Forcing other car out of the track  

Margin of Victory 

3.680 

Avg. Speed 

120,009 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.331 

Best Speed 

129,196 

Best Lap by 

85 - WELIN Jake / VALLI Joakim 
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FELTCAR Estonian Grand Prix 2025 
BMW Race Series / BMW 325CUP 

LONG RACE - BMW Race Series /BMW 325CUP 

Race (32:00 and 1 Laps) started at 16:58:02 

PORSCHE RING 3,170 km 

2025-08-10 16:55 


