



FELTCAR Estonian Grand Prix 2025

Sorted on Laps

BMW Race Series / BMW 325CUP

PORSCHE RING 3,170 km

LONG RACE - BMW Race Series /BMW 325CUP

2025-08-10 16:55

Race (32:00 and 1 Laps) started at 16:58:02

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Total Tm	Laps	Diff	Gap	Best Tm	In Lap
1	85	WELIN Jake / VALLI Joakim	BMW Xtreme	34:52.043	22			1:28.331	5
2	77	MÄKINEN Emma / SIEKKINEN Juh	BMW Xtreme	34:55.723	22	3.680	3.680	1:28.665	9
3	96	GRÖNTHAL Markus / HOLAPPA Atte	BMW Xtreme	34:56.659	22	4.616	0.936	1:28.773	7
4	50	RANTANEN Marko	BMW Xtreme	35:06.536	22	14.493	9.877	1:29.358	8
5	26	POHJANHARJU Ossi	BMW Xtreme	35:11.503	22	19.460	4.967	1:29.464	3
6	7	HAAVISTO Lari / SALONEN Matias	BMW Xtreme	35:19.576	22	27.533	8.073	1:29.870	19
7	16	KIVIMÄKI Alekski / KIVIMÄKI Herman	BMW Xtreme	35:22.068	22	30.025	2.492	1:30.164	3
8	99	WIRTANEN Otto / RAITANEN Rami	BMW Xtreme	35:24.368	22	32.325	2.300	1:30.066	8
9	12	MAKKONEN Martin	BMW Xtreme	35:30.304	22	38.261	5.936	1:28.521	9
10	46	MALDONADO Daniel	BMW 9X	36:16.358	22	1:24.315	46.054	1:32.469	13

Announcements

#16; WARNING (TRACK LIMITS)

#12; WARNING (+10sec & 1 penalty point) Forcing other car out of the track

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
3.680	120,009	1:28.331	129,196	85 - WELIN Jake / VALLI Joakim

Orbits